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18-Month Survey — Class of 2022

The 18-month survey was distributed to the class of 2022 via Naviance as the

communication tool while using Survey Monkey as the data collection tool
(January 2024)

One reminder was sent via email through the counselors using Naviance




High School Representation

“From which Pittsford school did you graduate?”

Percent of Respondents
We received 99 responses: 55%

45%

SHS Responses =23
MHS Responses =238
Skipped =48

Sutherland High School Mendon High School

Overall, this represents a 21% response rate.
473 potential students (99/473=.2093)

Question 24



Gender
(Optional question)

30%

Male Female Other

Question 25 | XY
50 responses

Pittsford Schools




Race and Ethnicity
(Optional questions)

Race Ethnicity

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander
American Indian or Alaska
Native

0%
Prefer not to say I 4%

Multiracial Q%

Black or African American | 2%

Asian [l 8%
Hispanic I4%
White I 02 7,

Question 27 Question 26 *Respondents can choose more than one selection for Race and Ethnicity | XY
49 responses 46 responses

Pittsford Schools




“Did you receive any of the following special

services while attending Pittstord Schools?”
(Check all that apply)

9
4
. 0
Special education services as Support/accommodation services English as New Language
indicated on an IEP (Individualized as indicated on a 504 instruction
Education Plan) Accommodation Plan

Question 28
11 responses




“Were you part of the Urban-Suburban Program
while in Pittstord Schools?”

O students said

“YES”




“Please indicate your current status:”
(May select more than one response)

Attending a 2-year college program outside of NY
Attending a vocational school outside of NY
Military

Attending a vocational school in NY
Attending a military academy

Taking time off

Working full-time

Other

Attending a 2-year college program in NY
Working part-time

Attending a 4-year college program in NY

Attending a 4-year college program outside of NY 40.4%

For the sake of comparison, Class of 2022 responses in “Prior to Graduation”
survey administered in June 2022
“After High School Graduation, I plan to:
Join the workforce — 1%
. Attend a 4-year college outside of NY — 44%
Question 1 Attend a 4-year college program in NY — 44%” Tam
99 responses

Pittsford Schools




“If you are attending college, what will be your major/minor?”

Psychology “ Dance - Marketing -

Biology Music Accounting

Neuroscience and Behavior Music Education Business Management

Chemistry & Biochemistry Culinary Arts Business

Environmental Studies & Sciences English Business Administration

Political Science Film Studies Communications

Astronomy French -

Biomedical Engineering Global Studies -

Data Science Japanese -

Digital Forensics Jewish Studies -

Environmental Engineering Liberal Arts -

Exercise Science Philosophy -

Food Science Russian -

Forestry Sociology ]

Information Sciences Spanish -

Nutrition Theater -

Physics ] ]

Politics 7 7

___GrandTotalsbyCategory .33, | 12

Question 2 IAM

51 responses Pisird Schoo

See handout for comprehensive list



“If you are attending college, what will be your major/minor?”

Math & Engineering-related Healthcare Public Service

Computer Science Pharmacy Criminal Justice

Mechanical Engineering Physician Assistant Culinary Arts
Mathematics Nursing Early Childhood Education
Diesel Technology Physical Therapy Hospitality and Tourism
Engineering Radiology Social Work
Statistics

Grand Totals by Category T O 2

Question 2 Jam
51 responses | ilt*iford Schools

See handout for comprehensive list



“Have you changed majors
since your acceptance into college?”

58%
6%
1
Yes No N/A

Question 3
53 responses Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding




Historical comparison of the survey question
“Have you changed majors since your acceptance into college?”

-NO -Yes =N/A
66Y%

63% . 61% 9
58/) 57/0 4\51% 55% ‘5—§A
==
) 39% 39% y . 39% .
o o 9% 9 9
3% 4% 3% 5% 2% o o
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Tam

Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding Pt Sl



“Did you transtfer to a different college
in the past two years?”

85%

13%

Yes No N/A

Question 4
53 responses Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding




Historical comparison of the survey question
“Did you transfer to a different college in the past two years?”

<-NO -Yes =N/A

o 1% o o
83% 86% 4 80 85% 85%

o— —O— “Nz% — ‘.\72%/.

o ° 19% o,
15% . 6% 17% o 167% 13%
o— 1% / 4'\12/: —e
2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 6% 2%
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Tam

Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding Pt Sl



“If you transferred to a different college, why?”

_MMMMMM

Changed major(s)

Other (please specify) 1 6 4 8 4 3 1 7
Was not a good fit 1 5 6 8 7 5 0 8
Transferred from a 2-year to a 4-year

college 1 2 2 4 3 1 4 7
Did not like location 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
Finances 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 2
Former college program was too difficult o 1 1 3 0 0 6 1
Former college program was too easy O O 0 0 5 0 6 0

Question 5
7 responses




“If you are working part-time or full-time,
what is your job?”

Office/Computer Systems Work ®>
Student Assistant/Tutor @3
Food Service/Restaurant Industry @3
Recreation/Sports Work ® 4
Manual Labor ' Y
Teaching/Research Assistant ®6
Retail/Grocery ® 10
Question 6

32 responses, 67 skipped



“Based on your high school experience, how well prepared
do you feel in your current endeavors as compared to your peers?”

o
8 8/0 of respondents from the Class of 2022 felt equally prepared or more prepared than their peers.

Historical data showing the percent that previous years’ respondents
felt equally prepared or more prepared than their peers:

Class of 2021 - 90% of respondents Class of 2017 — 90% of respondents
Class of 2020 — 90% of respondents Class of 2016 — 90% of respondents
Class of 2019 — 90% of respondents Class of 2015 — 93% of respondents
Class of 2018 — 90% of respondents Class of 2014 - 93% of respondents
50%
38%
12%
Less prepared Equally prepared More prepared

Question 17
52 responses Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding Pitsord School

Tam




“During my high school experience,
my course work was challenging.”

77% of respondents agreed or strongly agreed that course work was challenging.

30%

60% 587

40%

9 19%
20% 17% >
< _
0% [—
Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding

Graduate Comments:

“Challenging — Which | appreciated"
Question 14, 15 & 16 Most Rigorous: AP Classes & Math Tam
52 responses Least Rigorous: Social Studies & English

Pittsford Schools




Historical comparison of the survey question
“During my high school experience, my course work was challenging.”

72%

6 % o, 6 %
Z—’ Nﬁﬁ 620/0 620/0 7 87
—C P A\ﬁ E.o
o o 20% 25%
16% 17% 19% 17% ; > 19%
o — —= lio/Oﬁ% =3 o
13%-9— . 14% 15% 17% 12% 17%
107%
= T‘. 0— o, ° o,
3% o 4% 4% 5% 6% = 6%
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
-e-Strongly Disagree Disagree -e-Agree -e-Strongly Agree

Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding

Pittsford Schools




“As you retlect upon your high school experience,
which resources or services were most useful?”

14 responses talked about teachers
Teachers’ office hours, Homework Club, Resource class, staff being able to help

10 responses elaborated on counselor support
Social workers, psychologists, Career Services, Naviance also mentioned

4 responses mentioned the library
Research databases, noodle tools, conducting research also mentioned

4 responses mentioned business classes

8 responses with no theme

Tam

Question 18 Pittsford Schools
36 responses, 63 skipped 2




“To what degree did the Pittstford Central School District
develop your knowledge in each of the areas below?”

Social Studies

English

Science

Math

Question 9
53 responses

23%

28%

W Good Very Good/Excellent

W Poor/Fair

Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding

[ am

Pittsford Schools




Historical comparison of the survey question
“To what degree did the Pittsford Central School District develop your knowledge in each of the

Math areas below?” English
80% 80%
60% 60%
s :::::8::==..-=O=:::8::==.==::8::::8 20% ::--0""."":3——-—.—"’33322:::::‘

0% 0%
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Very Good
ery Good/ 75% 73% 64% 68% 72% 66% 62% 68%

VeryGOOd/ O, [o) [o) O, O, O, O, O,

Excellent 71% 66% 72% 67% 66% 73% 65% 68% Excellent
-e-Good 22% 22% 15% 19% 22% 15% 23% 21% -e-Good 20% 20% 27% 20% 17% 22% 28% 19%
-e-Poor/Fair 7%  12% 13% 14% 1%  12% 12% 1% -e-Poor/Fair 5% 7% 9% 1% 1% 12% 10% 13%

Science Social Studies

80% 80%
60%

607%

40% 40%

20%  S——g——o—¢—9o —$—3% 20% W
0%

0%
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Very GOOd/ o, (o) (o) (o) o) (o) [o) o, Very GOOd/ o) o, o, (o) o, o, (o)

Excellent 69% 69% 62% 68% 68% 68% 65% 66% Excellent 65% 66% 68% 57% 68% 57% 49%

-o—-Good 22% 19% 24% 23% 19% 24% 22% 23% -e-Good 30% 20% 18% 29% 17% 32% 28%

-e-Poor/Fair 9% 1% 14% 9% 13% 8% 13% 1% -e-Poor/Fair 5%  14% 14% 14% 15% 1% 23%
Question 9

53 responses Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding



“To what degree did the Pittstford Central School District
develop your knowledge in each of the areas below?”

Math: Historical Comparison

2022
2021 655 |
2020 /3 |
2019
2018 TS
2017
2016
2015
W Poor/Fair Good B Very Good/
Question 9 Excellent Pm!f(ﬁs%ools

53 responses Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding



“To what degree did the Pittstford Central School District
develop your knowledge in each of the areas below?”

50% Math: Historical Comparison by School

80%
70%
607%
50%
40%

30%
20%
A s QRIS

0%

2015|2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 [ 2020|2021 (2022 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 |2020| 2021|2022 | 2015 [ 2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019|2020 2021 [ 2022
Poor/Fair Good Very Good/Excellent
—e—Sutherland| 5% | 10% | 9% | 14% | 10% | 6% | 7% | 9% | 22% | 20% | 26% | 18% | 20% | 19% | 38% | 17% | 73% | 70% | 66% | 67% | 71% | 74% | 56% | 74%
—e—Mendon 1% | 15% | 15% | 15% | 12% | 16% | 15% | 14% | 14% | 22% | 7% | 18% | 24% | 12% | 14% | 25% | 75% | 63% | 78% | 66% | 64% | 72% | 70% | 61%

IAM_

QueStion 9 Pittsford Schools
53 responses Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding =




“To what degree did the Pittstford Central School District

develop your knowledge in each of the areas below?”
Science: Historical Comparison

2022
2021 I -
2020
2019 IENTYSEEE
2018 KIS
2017 IEETYSEES
2016 I - S ——
2015 EECYIEEE I -

W Poor/Fair Good mVery Good/
Excellent
Question 9 IAM

Pittsford Schools

53 responses Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding



“To what degree did the Pittstford Central School District

develop your knowledge in each of the areas below?”
Science: Historical Comparison by School

O O O O O O O o o
¥ 3% 3 2 32 ¥ X X

OV

201520162017 |2018|2019(2020(2021(2022| 201520162017 |2018|2019 (2020 2021|2022| 2015|2016 | 2017 (2018|2019 2020|2021 (2022

o
o

Poor/Fair Good Very Good/Excellent
-e-Sutherland| 7% | 10% | 15% | 13% | 12% | 0% | 13% | 9% | 20% | 24% | 21% | 21% | 16% | 21% | 33% | 30% | 73% | 66% | 64% | 66% | 73% | 79% | 53% | 61%
=e—\lendon 1% | 14% | 12% | 7% | 14% | 14% | 13% | 14% | 11% | 15% | 25% | 24% | 22% | 24% | 15% | 18% | 79% | 72% | 63% | 69% | 65% | 62% | 72% | 68%

IAM_

QueStlon 9 Pittsford Schools
53 responses Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding 2




“To what degree did the Pittstford Central School District
develop your knowledge in each of the areas below?”

English: Historical Comparison

2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017 EEKXEE
2016 I -
2015

W Poor/Fair Good mVery Good/

Question 9 Excellent
53 responses Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding

Tam

Pittsford Schools




“To what degree did the Pittstford Central School District
develop your knowledge in each of the areas below?”

English: Historical Comparison by School

100%
907%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%

20%
10% M

0%
2015 (2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 |2020| 2021 {2022 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017 (2018 | 2019 {2020 2021|2022 | 2015 [ 2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 |2020| 2021 [ 2022

Poor/Fair Good Very Good/Excellent
=o—Sutherland| 3% | 7% | 4% | 18% | 18% | 13% | 13% | 17% | 25% | 22% | 29% | 19% | 27% | 34% | 36% | 22% | 73% | 70% | 67% | 63% | 55% | 53% | 51% | 61%
=o=\lendon 4% | 6% | 12% | 6% | 7% | 12% | 8% | 11% | 7% | 16% | 25% | 20% | 9% | 14% | 23% | 18% | 89% | 78% | 63% | 74% | 84% | 74% | 69% | 71%

IAM_

QueStlon 9 Pittsford Schools
53 responses Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding A




“To what degree did the Pittstford Central School District
develop your knowledge in each of the areas below?”
Social Studies: Historical Comparison

2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017 I/
2016
2015
W Poor/Fair Good mVery Good/
Question 9 Excellent Pm!fcﬁs%ools

53 responses Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding



“To what degree did the Pittstford Central School District

develop your knowledge in each of the areas below?”
Social Studies: Historical Comparison by School

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%

40%
30%
20%
10%

0

R

2015|2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 |2020| 2021|2022 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2020|2021 2022|2015 | 2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 [ 2020|2021 [ 2022
Poor/Fair Good Very Good/Excellent
=e=Sutherland| 5% | 4% | 17% | 19% | 24% | 9% | 9% | 26% | 22% | 35% | 21% | 21% | 35% | 19% | 44% | 26% | 73% | 62% | 63% | 60% | 41% | 72% | 47% | 48%
=eo=\lendon 4% | 6% | 12% | 9% | 8% | 19% | 13% | 21% | 11% | 26% | 19% | 17% | 24% | 17% | 24% | 32% | 86% | 68% | 69% | 74% | 68% | 64% | 63% | 46%

Question 9 IAM-

Pittsford Schools

53 responses Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding



“To what degree did the Pittstford Central School District
develop your knowledge in each of the areas below?”

Health Education 47% 25%

Physical Education
World Language
Business 4% 28%
Technology

Arts
Music 15% 2%

B Poor/Fair Good mVery Good/Excellent m Not Taken

| Tam
Questlon 10 Pinsiftlﬁrd Schools

53 responses Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding




Tam

Pittsford Schools

Music
Arts
Technology

Business

World
Language
Physical
Education

Health
Education

Historical comparison of the survey question
“To what degree did the Pittstord Central School District
develop your knowledge in each of the areas below?”

Poor/Fair

17%20% 15% 23% 16%24% 11% 15%
16% 19% 23%24% 25% 23% 14% 23%
147% 25% 18% 22% 19% 16% 13% 21%
9% 12% 21% 19% 21% 19% 19% 19%
14%20% 10% 25% 12% 18% 12% 17%
17% 17% 22% 25% 23% 21%29% 32%

47%

Good

23%22% 22%20%20% 13%29%30%
23%20%16%23% 14% 16%24%28%
24%19% 21% 17%20% 16% 23% 19%
29%28%26%27% 19% 14% 21%29%

29%35%36%29%37%28%32%26%

Very Good/Excellent

MMNHHH 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 HHEHHH 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

24% 22% 15% 16% 15% 13% 22%28%

34%28%39%34%28% 31%34% 32%
34%28%32%29%34% 31%34%30%
32%26%27%27%24%25%26% 21%
32%36%27%34%28%29%34%34%
50%47%44% 27%40%47%46%50%
50%45% 37% 45%39% 477% 38% 42%

25%

Not Taken

25%30% 32%28% 41% 31%33% 25%
27% 31%23% 27% 21%33% 23% 17%
31%29%38% 27%43%43%37%30%
35%34% 31%29% 31%36% 23%28%
7% 4%20% 21%29% 21% 21% 4%
4% 4% 5% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0%

0%

Question 10
53 responses

Health Education added in 2022 as a new subject for this question



“To what degree did the Pittsford Central School District
develop your knowledge in each of the areas below?”

Music: Historical Comparison by School

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

2015(2016(2017|2018(20192020/2021[2022(2015(2016(2017/2018(20192020{2021[2022(2015(2016(2017|2018|20192020{2021[2022|2015(2016(2017|2018|20192020{2021[2022
Poor/Fair Good Very Good/Excellent Not Taken

=e-Sutherland High School| 0.1 | 0.2| 0.1 |0.2|0.3|0.2|0.1| 0.1 |0.4|0.2|0.2|0.1|0.1|0.2|0.4|0.3|0.3(0.3/0.4|0.4|0.3|0.5/0.3
=e-Mendon High School 0.1|0.2|0.2|0.2|0.1]03|0.1|0.2|0.1]|0.2]|0.1|0.2({0.2|0.1|0.1/0.3[0.4([0.3|{0.4|0.3(0.3|0.2|0.4

Question 10
51 responses

Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding.

IAM_

Pittsford Schools




“To what degree did the Pittsford Central School District
develop your knowledge in each of the areas below?”

o Art: Historical Comparison by School

40%
30%
20%

2015(2016(2017|2018|2019(2020|2021(2022(2015|2016|2017|2018(2019(2020(2021(2022|2015|2016|2017(2018(2019(2020|2021/2022|2015|2016(20172018|2019/2020| 2021|2022

Poor/Fair Good Very Good/Excellent Not Taken

=@=Sutherland High School| 15% | 16% | 20% | 27% | 35% | 16% | 18% | 30% | 29% | 28% | 22% | 19% | 19% | 5% | 33% | 17% | 37% | 33% | 42% | 26% | 31% | 50% | 31% | 39% | 20% | 22% | 16% | 27% | 15% | 25% | 18% | 13%
== Viendon High School 7% | 21% | 25% | 23% | 18% | 40% | 10% | 14% | 15% | 17% | 22% | 20% | 21% | 19% | 28% [ 29% | 37% | 23% | 24% | 31% | 36% | 17% | 35% | 25% | 41% | 39% | 29% | 25% | 26% | 38% | 28% | 32%

Tam

Question 10 _Pinslford Schools
51 responses Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding.




“To what degree did the Pittsford Central School District
develop your knowledge in each of the areas below?”

o Technology: Historical Comparison by School

50%

40%

30

20% W
10%

0%

o

2015(2016|2017(2018(2019[2020(2021{2022|2015(2016|2017(2018|2019[2020{2021/2022(2015(2016/2017(2018|2019[2020{2021[2022(2015(2016(2017|2018|2019[2020[2021[2022
Poor/Fair Good Very Good/Excellent Not Taken
=e=Sutherland High School| 17% | 35% | 15% | 27% | 43% | 12% | 29% | 30% | 32% | 19% | 21% | 24% | 14% | 24% | 29% | 26% | 22% | 17% | 27% | 21% | 7% |36% | 17% | 17% | 29% | 30%|36% | 27% | 36% | 28% | 25% | 26%
=e-Mendon High School 7% | 16% | 21% | 19% | 4% |17% | 5% |14% | 15% | 21% | 13% | 24% | 13% | 12% | 19% | 29% | 44% |34% | 26% |33% | 35% | 17% | 31% | 25% | 33% | 29% |39% | 24% | 48%|54% | 45% | 32%

Tam

QueStion 10 Pittsford Schools
51 responses Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding. A




“To what degree did the Pittstord Central School District
develop your knowledge in each of the areas below?”

o Business: Historical Comparison by School

45%

40%
35%
30%
25%
20%

15%
10%
5%
0%

2015(2016{2017|2018|2019[2020|2021/2022(2015(|2016|2017(2018|2019[2020(2021{2022|2015|2016|2017|2018|2019[2020|2021|2022(2015|2016|2017(2018|2019[2020(2021[2022

Poor/Fair Good Very Good/Excellent Not Taken

=e=Sutherland High School | 12% | 19% | 17% | 27% | 26% | 27% | 24% | 26% | 29% | 19% | 24% | 15% | 22% | 9% |18% | 22% |32%|44%|33%|32% | 20% |30%|40%| 17% | 27% | 26% | 26% | 27% | 32% | 34% | 18% | 35%

=e-Mendon High School 4% [ 18% [20% | 127% | 18% | 13% | 14% | 11% [ 267% | 18% |20% | 18% | 19% | 247% | 28% | 18% | 33% | 28%|24%|35% | 33% | 25% [ 30% | 467%|40%|40%|36% | 34% | 30%|38% | 28% | 25%

IAM_

QueStion 10 Pittsford Schools
51 responses Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding. A




“To what degree did the Pittsford Central School District
develop your knowledge in each of the areas below?”

World Language: Historical Comparison by School

o W

2015(2016(2017(2018|2019[2020(20212022(2015/2016(2017(2018|2019[2020{20212022|2015|2016|2017(2018|2019[2020/20212022(2015|2016|2017(2018(2019[20202021[2022

Poor/Fair Good Very Good/Excellent Not Taken
=e=Sutherland High School|20%|29%| 10% | 30% | 26% | 16% | 8% |23%|37%|29%|23% | 18% |30% | 16% | 20% | 23% | 37% | 54% | 48%| 24% | 26% | 60% | 60% | 55% | 7% | 5% | 19% |27%|19% | 8% | 12% | 0%
=e-Mendon High School 7% |27% | 11% | 21% | 2% [18% | 15% [14% | 33% | 27% | 26%|367% | 12% | 13% | 20% | 36% | 56% | 41% | 42% | 31% |49% |387%|38% | 43% | 4% | 2% | 21% | 12% | 37% | 31% | 28%| 7%

IAM_

QueStion 10 Pittsford Schools
50 responses Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding. A




“To what degree did the Pittsford Central School District
develop your knowledge in each of the areas below?”

Physical Education: Historical Comparison by School

80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
2015(2016(2017(2018(2019[2020(2021{2022(2015(2016(2017|2018|2019[2020{2021{2022(2015(2016/2017|2018(2019[2020{2021(2022(2015|2016|2017|2018|20192020(2021[2022
Poor/Fair Good Very Good/Excellent Not Taken
=e=Sutherland High School | 22% | 41% | 26% | 27% | 35% | 24% | 40%|39% | 29% | 41% | 30% | 28% | 33% | 17% | 31% | 26% | 49% | 41% | 40% | 42% | 31% | 57% | 29%|35% | 0% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0%
=e-Mendon High School 7% (29%|19% | 23% | 15% | 19% | 23% | 29% | 267% | 29% | 41% | 27% | 39% | 37% | 31% | 25% | 67% | 49% | 34% | 50% |447%|39% | 44%|46%| 0% | 4% | 5% | 0%

Question 10
51 responses

Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding.

IAM_

Pittsford Schools




“To what degree did the Pittsford Central School District
develop your skills in each of the areas below?”

21% 2%
. &

& & & N * R N o & & <? & <0
< \ s A '& $ (2 .
é\b 0,& (5\.\ 650 S ?}} é“, ‘?o \ ‘o(;z. \‘,00\ 0\4\ z,bb\ c,e:b o\,@ & o& @60
R > ° SIS & S & & ¥ R ¢ & o
b@ 00 \\'b @\) Q\ C (&) \@ @ Q 0((\ P ,é(\ &
é;\o 20 ® co@ &y : > &z é‘b (6& K Q?’c @Q’b
<
> K
o <&
&
QQ
m Poor/Fair Good ® Very Good/Excellent
: Pittsford Schools
Question 11 - miﬁ‘f DA

53 responses Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding



“To what degree did the Pittsford Central School District
develop your skills in each of these areas?”

Being Independent

59%
2% o EO2 51%
>y 47450 2% J 45%42%
o 8% 29% 030%35% 31% 33%30‘7
o 26% ) 0 24% 3432 S°25%°"26%
16% 19% I 20% I 18% I° I
IN O N0 OO0 O T A 1N O DN W O O T A 1IN O N 68 0 T N
- - - — - ~l (g ~l - - - -— - ~ (g ~l - - - — — ~l N ~l
©O O O O O o ©O 0o ©O O O O O o ©O 0o O 0O O 0 O g © o
Poor/Fair Good Very Good/Excellent
Question 11 Pm!ﬁ]ﬁsl’\’hlmls

53 responses Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding



“To what degree did the Pittsford Central School District
develop your skills in each of these areas?”

Being a Good Citizen

707%
58% o

49%52% :
42% 41% 42%44%

oo o 4% 2% o o o c,o o

31/27/,3 32%26%27%  27% . o24%27/,32/29/o

- 19% w 20%21%
1 i I I I
N O N 00O O O T AN N O INOO O O T AN I W INOO O8N O ©— N
5 o6 6 5 6 ¥ 85 5556385535506 356 48
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“To what degree did the Pittsford Central School District
develop your skills in each of these areas?”

Collaboration
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“To what degree did the Pittsford Central School District
develop your skills in each of these areas?”

Communication
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“To what degree did the Pittsford Central School District
develop your skills in each of these areas?”

Coping Skills
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“To what degree did the Pittsford Central School District
develop your skills in each of these areas?”

Creativity
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“To what degree did the Pittsford Central School District

develop your skills in each of these areas?”
Digital Citizenship
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“To what degree did the Pittsford Central School District
develop your skills in each of these areas?”

Finance and Budgeting
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“To what degree did the Pittsford Central School District
develop your skills in each of these areas?”

Math Skills
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“To what degree did the Pittstord Central School District
develop your skills in each of these areas?”

Personal Health and Well-being
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“To what degree did the Pittstord Central School District
develop your skills in each of these areas?”

Reading
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“To what degree did the Pittstord Central School District
develop your skills in each of these areas?”

Research
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“To what degree did the Pittsford Central School District
develop your skills in each of these areas?”

Respecting Other Cultures

%27%249 o 26%
20%25%27%24% 595 0% 21% 6

R
2020 w\:\g
2021 ME—O
W
2022 E—
O
—
2015 0
2021 M \O
5022 NN O

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Poor/Fair Good Very Good/Excellent

Question 11 IAM _

Pittsford Schools

r n :
53 responses Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding



“To what degree did the Pittsford Central School District
develop your skills in each of these areas?”

Respecting Others
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“To what degree did the Pittstord Central School District
develop your skills in each of these areas?”

Time Management
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“To what degree did the Pittstord Central School District
develop your skills in each of these areas?”

Writing
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Historical comparison of the survey question
“To what degree did the Pittsford Central School District
develop your skills in each of these areas?”

Poor/Fair Very Good/Excellent

mmmmmm--------mmmmmm

Being Independent 16% 26% 18% 28% 26% 30% % 30%|59% 52% 47% 5
Being a Good Citizen 1% 15% 31% 27% 34/o 32% 26% 27% 19% 27% 20% 21% 24% 27/, 32% 29% | 70% 58% 49% 52% 42% 41% 42% 447o
Collaboration 15% 16% 20% 20% 26% 20% 23% 26%|23% 27% 36% 29% 30% 32% 31% 40%|62% 56% 44% 51% 44% 47% 46% 34%
Communication 9% 10% 23% 22% 22% 20% 24% 28%|20% 36% 34% 26% 32% 30% 34% 34%|71% 54% 44% 52% 46% 50% 42% 38%

Coping Skills 22% 33% 39% 43% 50% 46% 53% 52%|31% 27% 31% 24% 29% 27% 22% 27%|47% 39% 30% 34% 21% 27% 25% 21%

Creativity 21% 20% 36% 39% 39% 29% 25% 40%|25% 27% 23% 26% 32% 36% 39% 21% |54% 53% 41% 35% 29% 35% 36% 38%

Digital Citizenship 26% 30% 37% 38% 42% 39% 35% 40%|30% 34% 32% 34% 31% 34% 44% 26%|44% 36% 31% 28% 27% 27% 21% 34%
Finance and Budgeting 55% 50% 57% 57% 67% 57% 61% 55%|20% 31% 25% 24% 23% 23% 21% 20%|25% 19% 18% 19% 10% 20% 18% 25%
Math Skills 10% 13% 15% 22% 16% 16% 18% 19%|26% 28% 27% 25% 28% 26% 29% 15% |64% 59% 57% 53% 56% 58% 53% 65%

Personal Health and Well-being 23% 30% 41% 37% 45% 47% 44% 51% |30% 35% 34% 33% 24% 33% 30% 20%|47% 35% 25% 30% 31% 19% 26% 29%
Problem Solving 14% 12% 22% 19% 15% 16% 23% 17%|15% 29% 28% 30% 31% 25% 32% 27%|71% 59% 50% 51% 53% 59% 44% 56%

Reading 10% 6% 14% 17% 12% 14% 10% 11% |15% 18% 25% 29% 23% 23% 31% 23%|75% 75% 61% 54% 65% 63% 59% 66%

Research 19% 19% 28% 25% 22% 25% 23% 17% |25% 25% 32% 30% 30% 26% 30% 26%|56% 56% 40% 45% 49% 49% 47% 57%

Respecting Other Cultures 21% 23% 30% 40% 47% 45% 39% 34%|20% 25% 27% 24% 20% 20% 21% 26%|59% 51% 43% 36% 33% 34% 39% 40%
Respecting Others 13% 16% 27% 26% 34% 32% 28% 25%|20% 24% 24% 29% 26% 31% 25% 32%|67% 59% 49% 45% 41% 37% 47% 43%

Time Management 14% 18% 30% 25% 29% 28% 35% 30%|37% 30% 28% 30% 33% 30% 28% 25%|49% 52% 42% 45% 38% 42% 37% 45%
Writing 6% 12% 21% 16% 13% 16% 17% 13% |25% 19% 26% 29% 26% 29% 33% 25%|69% 69% 53% 55% 62% 56% 50% 62%

Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding



“What are things you participated in while a student
at Pittsford that helped you become a good citizen?”

13 graduates wrote about their experiences with athletic teams
e.g., Team sports, specific sports like basketball or swimming

12 graduates wrote about their experiences in clubs
e.g., Interact Club, Gender & Sexuality Alliance

8 graduates mentioned volunteering (Community Service)
6 graduates mentioned participating in music and arts

3 responses with no related theme

Tam
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“Which of the following areas do you feel could be improved to
better prepare future students for post-high school graduation?”

Social & emotional intelligence ® 54%
Technology Tools (e.g. applications, hardware) ® 38%
Research & information literacy ® 387%
Communication & collaboration ® 347
Critical thinking/problem solving ® 32%
Technology Education ® 30%
Health Education ® 267
Creativity/innovation ®24%
Social Studies ® 207%
Business Education ® 18%
World Language ® 18%
Math ® 18%
ELA ® 127
Arts ® 127
Science ® 107%
Music =—e 37
Physical Education ——e 4%
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Historical comparison of the survey question
“Which of the following areas do you feel could be improved to better prepare future students for post-high school
graduation?”

B Class of 2015 m Class of 2016 E Class of 2017 m Class of 2018 m Class of 2019 m Class of 2020 m Class of 2021 = Class of 2022
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“Which of the following areas do you feel could be improved to
better prepare future students for post-high school graduation?”

5 graduates expressed the need for more exposure, more content and/or more class options
“Just simply more exposure”

4 graduates asked for more emphasis be put on computer science courses
““Computer Science should be incentivized or possibly even required.”

3 graduates asked for more cultural awareness
““I was never truly taught how to consider making connections across cultures, time periods and nations.”

3 graduates requested better technology class options
“Higher level math, more prominent technology options”

2 graduates asked for more research opportunities
““Research projects that are focused on saying something new”

| AT,

. Pittsford Schools
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25 comments, 74 skipped




“What technology tools do you currently use/access most?”

This is an open answer question.

Out of 38 responses, the top 6 responses were:
A product of Microsoft Office; 20 mentions

Google Suite; 7 mentions

Canvas Learning Management Systems; 6 mentions

A personal computer or tablet; 5 mentions

MatLab/Coding; 5 mentions

Brightspace; 3 mentions

Tam
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“Since you've graduated from high school],
have you taken an online course?”

63%

Yes No

Question 20 Pittsford Schools
*Percentages may equal more or less than 100% due to rounding
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“Your feedback is an important factor in future decision-making.
We would like to contact you in three years.
What is the best email to use in order to reach you?”

38 out of 61 graduates who responded to the survey
provided an email address

IAM_
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